
PROJECT INFORMATION

BUILDING A1 & A2

NUMBER OF STORIES: 2
HEIGHT :31'-6 3/8"
AREA: 7,058 GSF

LEVEL 1 & 2: 7058 GSF

OCCUPANCY

R-2

BUILDING B1 & B2

NUMBER OF STORIES: 2
HEIGHT :32'-3"
AREA: 8,926 GSF

LEVEL 1 & 2: 8,926 GSF

OCCUPANCY

R-2

BUILDING C

NUMBER OF STORIES: 2
HEIGHT :31'-9"
AREA: 10,526 GSF

LEVEL 1 & 2: 10,526 GSF

OCCUPANCY

R-2

BUILDING D

NUMBER OF STORIES: 3
HEIGHT :42'-6 1/2"
AREA: 19,324 GSF

LEVEL 1,2 & 3: 19,324 GSF R-2

 
 
 
 
 
 
    NUMBER OF UNITS: 106

OCCUPANCY

COMMUNITY CENTER

NUMBER OF STORIES: 1
HEIGHT :21'-11"
AREA: 2,890 GSF

LEVEL 1: 2,890 GSF A-3 & B
 
 
 

 
 
BUILDING E (Phase 2)
 
NUMBER OF STORIES: 4
HEIGHT: 56'-4"
AREA:  58,221 GSF                             OCCUPANCY
 
LEVEL 2,3 & 4: 40,416 GSF                   R-2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

OCCUPANCY

CODES/LAWS

780 CMR - Massachusetts State Building Code 9th Edition, which is an 
amended version of the 2015 International Building Code (IBC)1

527 CMR - Massachusetts Comprehensive Fire Safety Code, which is an 
amended version of the 2015 Edition of NFPA 1, Fire Code.  

521 CMR - Architectural Access Board (AAB) Rules and Regulations 2010 
ADA Standards for Accessible Design Fair Housing Act

527 CMR 12.00 - Massachusetts Electrical Code, which is an amended 
version of the 2020 Edition of NFPA 70, National Electrical Code 

2015 International Mechanical Code (IMC) as amended by 780 CMR 28.00. 

248 CMR 10.00 – Uniform State Plumbing Code 

2018 Edition of the International Energy Conservation Code (IECC) as 
amended by the State of Massachusetts

524 CMR – Massachusetts Board of Elevator Regulations, which is an 
amended version of the 2013 ASME A17.1, Safety Code for Elevators 
and Escalators (Effective December 1, 2018) 

National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) Standards, as referenced by 
the above code

PROPSED USES

R-2 RESIDENTIAL DWELLING UNITS
A-3 COMMUNITY CENTER
GROUP B LEASING OFFICE, LAUNDRY & MAIL

CONSTRUCTION TYPES

TYPE VB

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF BUILDING ELEMENTS

BUILDING ELEMENT TYPE VB CONSTRUCTION

Primary structural frame 

Exterior bearing walls 

Interior bearing walls 

Nonbearing exterior walls 

Floor construction and secondary members

Roof construction and secondary member

0 HOUR

0 HOUR

0 HOUR

0 HOUR (SEE EXTERIOR WALL SECTION)

0 HOUR

0 HOUR

All supporting construction for fire-rated assemblies is required to be supported by structure 
that affords the same required fire resistance rating of the supported horizontal assembly (780 
CMR 711.2.3), with the exception to supporting construction of the following (780 CMR 708.4 
& 
711.2.3 Exception (2)): 
• Dwelling unit separation walls 
• Dwelling unit separation horizontal assemblies; and 
• Rated corridors (not currently included in the desig

NOTE: ALL UNITS TO COMPLY WITH THIS 2015 IBC CODE AND PROVISIONS FOR TYPE A, TYPE B, AND ACCESSIBLE UNITS IN ICC A117.1

NUMBER OF REQUIRED CMR 521 MAAB UNITS
5% OF 64 UNITS = 4 UNITS

PARKING

LOT AREA 461,100

AREA PERCENTAGE

100%

BUILDING AREA 69,749 15%

PARKING PAVED & AREA 56,025 12.20%

OPEN AREA 375,583 81.50%

TOTAL RATIO

PARKING SPACES 93 1.45 PER UNIT

BUILDING SITE KEY

COMMUNITY CENTER (E)

D

A1A2 B1B2C
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Ayer Commons

NOAH

617-702-4740

Petersen Engineering

MEP Engineers

603-436-4233

Putnam Associates Specifiers

Specifications

617-285-3274

BSC Group

Civil Enigneer

617-896-4300

Crowley Cottrell

Landscape Architect

617-338-8400

Omnilite Illuminate

Lighting Consultant

781-935-8500

Linnean Solutions
Passive House Consultant

617-699-7323

Code Red Consultants

Code Consultant

617-500-7633

ZBA Submission

        143 Border St, East Boston
MA, 02128

10/04/2021

B+AC, LLC
Structural Engineers

www.dimellashaffer.com

Total 64 100.0% 110

3 Bedroom 8 12.5% 2 16

2 Bedroom 38 59.4% 2 76

1 Bedroom 18 28.1% 1 18

Phase 1 Totals # of Units % mix
# of baths

per unit

total # of

bathrooms

Sub Total 24 19,324 27,255

2-bed B 4 4 4 12 826 9,912

2-bed A 2 4 4 10 826 8,260

1-bed A 2 0 0 2 576 1,152

D 1st Floor 2nd Floor 3rd Floor Total # of units Unit size SF Net Retable SF Bldg Gross SF

Sub-Total 40 33,952 42,494

C1 3-bedrooms 8 1,086 8,688 10,526

B2 2-bedrooms 8 893 7,144 8,926

B1 2-bedrooms 8 893 7,144 8,926

A2 1-bedrooms 8 686 5,488 7,058

A1 1-bedrooms 8 686 5,488 7,058

Building Unit Type Total # of units Unit size SF Net Retable SF Bldg Gross SF

AYER COMMONS - AFFORDABLE HOUSING DEVELOPMENT

SD PROGRESS SET 4/13/2021

DD 10/4/2021

BUILDING SITE KEY

COMMUNITY CENTER (E)

D

A1A2 B1B2C

Building Unit Type Total # of units Unit size SF Net Retable SF Bldg Gross SF Bld efficiency

A1 1-bedrooms 8 686 5,488 7,058 78%

A2 1-bedrooms 8 686 5,488 7,058 78%

B1 2-bedrooms 8 893 7,144 8,926 80%

B2 2-bedrooms 8 893 7,144 8,926 80%

C1 3-bedrooms 8 1,086 8,688 10,526 83%

Sub-Total 40

D 1st Floor 2nd Floor 3rd Floor Total # of units Unit size SF Net Retable SF Bldg Gross SF Bld efficiency

1-bed A 2 0 0 2 576 1,152

2-bed A 2 4 4 10 826 8,260

2-bed B 4 4 4 12 826 9,912

Sub Total 24 19,324 27,255 71%

# of Units % mix

1 Bedroom 18 28.1%

2 Bedroom 38 59.4%

3 Bedroom 8 12.5%

Total 64 100.0%

PHASE 1- Housing Units

Phase 1 Totals

E 2nd Floor 3rd Floor 4th Floor Total # of units Unit size SF Net Retable SF Bldg Gross SF Bld efficiency

1-bed A 4 4 4 12 750 9,000

1-bed B 0 0 1 1 780 780

2-bed A 5 5 5 15 1,000 15,000

2-bed B 3 3 2 8 1,017 8,136

3-bed A 1 1 1 3 1,250 3,750

3-bed B 1 1 1 3 1,250 3,750

Sub Total 14 14 14 42 40,416 58,221 69%

# of Units % mix
# of baths 

per unit

total # of  

bathrooms

1 Bedroom 12 28.6% 1 12

2 Bedroom 24 57.1% 2 48

3 Bedroom 6 14.3% 2 12

Total 42 100.0% 72

PHASE 2- Housing Units

Phase 2 Totals

Phase 1 # of Units parking ratio req'd parking

1 Bedroom 24 1 24

2 Bedroom 32 1.5 48

3 Bedroom 8 2 16

Total 64 88

Phase 2 # of Units parking ratio req'd parking

1 Bedroom 12 1 12

2 Bedroom 24 1.5 36

3 Bedroom 6 2 12

Total 42 60

Total Units 106

Total Paring 148

Total Development 

NOAH Ayer - Unit mix and Parking Parking

ZBA SUBMISSION             6/17/2022
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BSC Group
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Landscape Architect
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BSC Group
Civil Engineer

Crowley Cottrell
Landscape Architect
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65 Fitchburg Road
Ayer, MA

2020058
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1/8" = 1'-0"1
MULTIPLEX A - LEVELS 1 & 2

1/8" = 1'-0"4
MULTIPLEX B - LEVELS 1 & 2

MULTIPLEX A - FRONT ELEVATION
1/8" = 1'-0"2

MULTIPLEX A - SIDE ELEVATION
1/8" = 1'-0"

3

MULTIPLEX B - FRONT ELEVATION
1/8" = 1'-0"

5

MULTIPLEX B - SIDE ELEVATION
1/8" = 1'-0"

6
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1/8" = 1'-0"4
PHASE 1 COMMUNITY CENTER - LEVEL 1

1/8" = 1'-0"1
PHASE 1 MULTIPLEX C - LEVELS 1 & 2MULTIPLEX C - FRONT ELEVATION

1/8" = 1'-0"
2

MULTIPLEX C - SIDE ELEVATION
1/8" = 1'-0"3

COMMUNITY CENTER - NORTH EAST ELEVATION
1/8" = 1'-0"7

COMMUNITY CENTER - SOUTH WEST ELEVATION
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1/8" = 1'-0"8
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298 SF
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ROOM
514 SF

WELLNESS
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LEASING 
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379 SF

KITCHEN

PACKAGES

MAIL

PET SPA

MAINTENANCE 
OFFICE
128 SF

COMMUNITY BUILDING

2,873 GSF
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ROOM

WELLNESS

COMMUNITY CENTER - NORTH EAST ELEVATION
1/8" = 1'-0"9

COMMUNITY CENTER - SOUTH WEST ELEVATION
1/8" = 1'-0"7

COMMUNITY CENTER - NORTH WEST ELEVATION
1/8" = 1'-0"8

COMMUNITY CENTER - SOUTH EAST ELEVATION
1/8" = 1'-0"10

COMMUNITY CENTER - SCHEMATIC SECTION
1/8" = 1'-0"6

1/8" = 1'-0"5
PHASE 1 COMMUNITY CENTER
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1/8" = 1'-0"2
PHASE 1 APARTMENT BUILDING - LEVELS 2 & 3

PHASE 1 BUILDING - SIDE ELEVATION
1/8" = 1'-0"3

PHASE 1 BUILDING - FRONT ELEVATION
1/8" = 1'-0"

4

1/8" = 1'-0"1
PHASE 1 APARTMENT BUILDING - LEVEL 1
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PHASE 2 BUILDING - LEVEL 1

1/8" = 1'-0"2
PHASE 2 BUILDING - LEVEL 2
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PHASE 2 BUILDING - LEVEL 3
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PHASE 2 BUILDING - LEVEL 4
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1. Do not scale drawings.
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9. Any changes proposed to dimensions shown on this drawing shall be approved by the Landscape Architect prior to 
construction.

D E S C R I P T I O NS Y M .K E Y
N O T E M A N U F A C T U R E R  /  M O D E L

L I G H T I N G  S C H E D U L E

P R O D U C T  N U M B E R

BOLLARD LIGHT

LIGHT POSTL-LP

L-BL LIGMAN LIGHTING / MINI MACARON BOLLARD

MCGRAW EDISON / GALLEONAIRE

UMC-10011-22W-T2-W30-02-120/277V

GLNA-AF-01-LED-E1-SL3-XX-7030-HSS

Q T Y.

31

18

F I N I S H

DARK GREY / RAL 7043

DARK GREY

D E S C R I P T I O NS Y M .

CENTERLINE

ALIGN

LOW LOW LIMIT OF WORK

L A Y O U T  L E G E N D

R5'

TYP.

DIMENSION

RADIUS = 5'

TYPICAL

20'-0"



223.00
 

223.52
 

223.40 

223.02
 

223.65
 

223.40 

222.72
 

223.60
 

223.35 

222.68
 

223.29
 

222.89 

222.14
 

222.75
 

222.42 

221.00
 

221.69
 

221.31 

220.32
 

221.03
 

220.86 

22
2.

23
 

22
1.

19
 

220.52 219.74 
220.25 

220.69 

22
1.

71
 

22
1.

72
 

22
1.

89
 

22
1.

41
 

222.6
 

222.1
 

221.1
 

218.5
 

217.6
 

219.2
 

218.4 
217.2
 

219.5
 

219.2
 

219.1
 

219.6
 

219.3
 

222.0
 

224.8
 220.9

 

222.21
 

219.0
 

221.1
 

14-1

13-1

15 14
13 12 11

216.6
 

216.9
 

222.2
 

221.05
 

221.43
 

22
1.

57
 

22
1.

36
 

22
1.

49
 

22
1.

97
 

221.60
 

221.98
 

218.5
 

221.65
 

221.1
 

G
E

N
E

R
A

L 
B

U
S

IN
E

S
S

LI
G

H
T 

IN
D

U
S

TR
Y

22
2.

80
 

216.9
 

215.7
 

218.6
 

AY-W1-106

AY-W1-105 AY-W1-104
AY-W1-103

AY-W1-102

AY-W1-101

AY-W1-100

 216.5 

 216.1 218.9
 

227.2
 

227.2
 

220.0
 

220.1
 

218.9
 

218.5
 

218.4
 

FITCHBURG ROAD (RT 2A)
(PUBLIC - 40' WIDE - 1913 S.H.LO.)

SWL

DYL
SWL

SWL

DYL
SWL

CONC
WALLS

D
D

D

D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D

CB
R=221.33
I=217.63

12"R
C

P

b
a

CB
R=221.60
Ia=217.40
Ib=217.50

D D D D

b a12"RCP

CB
R=220.74
Ia=216.84
Ib=217.04

BVW

221.3
 

100' BVW BUFFER

10
0' 

BV
W

 
BU

FF
ER

12"RCP

W
W
W
W

215

217

218

219

220

22
1

22
0

221

221

222
223

223

223

222
221 221

22
2

22
2

218219225

220

219

22
2

22
1

220

21
9

219

218

217

223
222

223

222

221

221
221

22
1

219

218

218

221

218

219

223

222

222

221

224

222

222

222

218217

217

216
215

220

220
220

219

219

219

219

220

220

221

CONC
WALLS

SENSITIVE RESOURCE
LAT/LON=42.572239,71.595427
N 3,033,575
E 630,462

222.90223.20 222.90223.20

TRNS
FRM

TRNS
FRM

A
C

A
C

A
C

TRNS
FRM

AC
ACAC

A
C

A
C

T
T

UP

UP

UPUPUP MULTI-PLEX AMULTI-PLEX A MULTI-PLEX B MULTI-PLEX BMULTI-PLEX C

APARTMENT
BUILDING
PHASE 2

APARTMENT BUILDING
PHASE 1COMMUNITY

BUILDING

1 VA 1 VA

7 IC7 IC

4 MP61 LS 5 FG

7 IG

4 MP6 HA

76 LS 1 VA1 VA

7 IG

3 HA

36 LS

3 HA

49 LS

3 HA

41 LS

102 LS

30 RA

16 PV

6 PA

9 PA

4 CA

3 CA

4 CA

15 PV

12 PV
7 PV6 PV

8 PA

15 PA

16 RA

6 RA

4 RA

13 RA

3 TC
3 TC

3 TC3 TC

4 IG
4 IG

4 IG

4 IG 4 IV
3 IV

3 IV

3 IV
3 IV3 IV

6 HA
6 HA

3 HA
4 HA

1 VA
1 VA1 VA

1 VA
1 VA129 VM

108 VM 192 VM

211 VM 99 VM

11 VM

122 VM

1 MP

1 MP

3 HA

3 HA

5 IG

5 IG
6 FG

6 FG

78 LS

121 LS

3 CA

3 CA

3 CA

4 CA

3 CA

2 CA

5 FG

5 FG

3 FG

3 FG

7 IG

9 IG

7 IG

2 CA

6 IG

3 FG

3 FG

3 FG

80 LS

162 LS

118 LS

224 LS

245 LS

4 FG

3 FG

6 IC

6 IC

6 IC

6 IC

1 HA 1 HA

1 HA
1 HA 1 VA

1 VA

1 VA

1 VA

1 VA

1 VA
1 VA

1 VA3 IV

3 IV

3 IV

3 IV

1 MP

1 MP

1 MP

1 MP 1 MP

1 MP

10 PA

9 PA
6 PA

6 PA

4 HA

4 HA

65 LS 195 LS

191 LS

92 LS

7 IG

4 IG 5 IG

5 IG

3 HA

3 HA

79 LS

96 LS

6 FG

3 FG 5 FG3 FG

4 FG
3 FG

6 IG

8 IG

3 FG

4 FG

5 FG

4 IG
245 LS

176 LS

220 LS

111 LS

139 LS

3 CA

3 CA2 CA

19 RA

10 RA

3 RA

5 RA

5 RA

1 NS

1 NS

1 NS

1 NS

1 QA

1 QA

1 QA

1 AR 1 AR

1 AR
1 AR 1 AR

1 AR

1 AR

1 AR

1 AR

1 AR

1 AR

1 GT

1 GT

1 QA1 QA1 QA

1 GT

1 QA

1 GT 1 GT

1 GT

1 GT

1 PS 1 PS1 PS1 PS1 PS

1 PS 1 PS

1 PS1 PS

1 CF

1 CF

1 CF 1 CF

1 CF 1 CF

1 PS 1 PS

1 GT

1 AC 1 AC

1 AC
1 AC

1 BN

1 BN 1 CF

1 CF

1 CF

1 CF

1 AC

1 AC

1 CF

1 CF

1 NS

1 NS

3 CF

2 GT 2 GT2 GT

8 QP

2 QP

2 QP

2 CF

3 BN

2 BN

3 BN

2 AC

48 QB

PHASE 2

SCALE:

© DiMella Shaffer

DIMELLA SHAFFER ASSOCIATES, INC.
617.426.5004 /     

PROJECT #:
REVIEWED BY:

Stamp

Consultants

Client

Project

DATE:

Ayer Commons

2020058

B+AC, LLC
Structural Engineers

Petersen Engineering
MEP Engineers

Putnam Associates Specifiers
Specifications

BSC Group
Civil Enigneer

Crowley Cottrell
Landscape Architect

Omnilite Illuminate
Lighting Consultant

Linnean Solutions
Passive House Consultant

Code Red Consultants
Code Consultant

NOAH
143 Border St, East Boston
MA, 02128

617-702-4740

603-436-4233

617-285-3274

617-896-4300

617-338-8400

781-935-8500

617-699-7323

617-500-7633

www.dimellashaffer.com

65 Fitchburg Road
Ayer, MA

10/04/2021

L300

PLANTING

NC

1" = 20'-0"

G E N E R A L  N O T E S
1. Existing conditions and topography data are from a survey dated November 3, 2020  prepared by BSC Group - 33 Waldo 
Street, Worcester, Massachusetts 01608 - 508-792-4500
2. Contractor shall verify location of any existing utilities and services and provide protection during construction. Utilities 
damaged during construction shall be repaired at contractors expense.
3. Contractor shall obtain permits for the work as required and comply with all laws, ordinances, rules and regulations of the local 
jurisdiction, the state, and all other authorities having jurisdiction.
4. Contractor shall leave site clean and orderly during construction process. Remove from site all excess materials, soil, debris 
and equipment. Store materials only in an approved location.

P L A N T I N G  N O T E S
1. The Contractor shall supply all plant material in quantities sufficient to complete the planting shown on all drawings.
2. Contractor shall verify all existing conditions in the field.  Report any discrepancies to the Landscape Architect for design prior 
to commencing planting.
3. All plant material shall conform to the guidelines established by “The American Standard for Nursery Stock” published by the 
American Nursery and Landscape Association, latest edition.
4. All plants shall be balled and burlap unless otherwise noted on the plant list.
5. All plants shall be approved by Landscape Architect prior to their installation at the site.
6. Contractor shall stake all plant locations in the field.  Obtain approval of Landscape Architect before starting plant installations.
7. Plants to be transplanted shall be flagged and exact planting locations staked in the field.
8. All areas disturbed by construction activities are to be fine graded and seeded.

PLANT LIST
ID QTY LATIN NAME COMMON NAME SIZE NOTES

TREES
AR 11 Acer rubrum Red Maple 3.5"-4" CAL. B&B
BN 10 Betula nigra River Birch 12-14' HT. Multi-stem, B&B
CF 17 Cornus florida Flowering Dogwood 12'-14' HT. Pink, Multi-Stem, B&B
GT 14 Gleditsia triacanthos var. inermis Thornless Common Honeylocust 5"-5.5" CAL. B&B
NS 6 Nyssa sylvatica Black Tupelo 2.5"-3" CAL. B&B
PS 11 Prunus serrulata Flowering Cherry 2.5-3" CAL. B&B
QA 7 Quercus alba White Oak 3.5"-4" CAL. B&B
QB 48 Quercus bicolor Swamp White Oak WHIP BAREROOT
QP 12 Quercus palustris Pin Oak 4" CAL B&B

SHRUBS
CA 39 Clethra alnifolia 'Compacta' Compact Summersweet 3'-4' HT.
FG 85 Fothergilla gardenii Dwarf fothergilla 2-2.5' HT.
HA 58 Hydrangea arborescens Smooth Hydrangea 2.5'-3' HT.
IC 38 Ilex crenata 'Compacta' Compact Japanese Holly 3.5'-4' HT.
IG 108 Ilex glabra 'Compacta' Dwarf Inkberry Holly 24-30" HT.
IV 31 Ilex verticillata Winterberry holly 3'-3.5' HT.
MP 16 Myrica pensylvanica Bayberry 3.5'-4' HT. B&B
RA 111 Rhus aromatica Gro-Low Fragrant Sumac 18-24" HT. 30" O.C.
TC 12 Taxus cuspidata Yew 3'-3.5' HT.
VA 17 Viburnum acerfolium Mapleleaf Viburnum 3'-3.5' HT.

PERENNIAL / GROUNDCOVER
LS 3002 Liriope spicata Liriope 4" Pot 12" O.C.
PA 69 Pennisetum alopecuroides Fountain Grass 1 GAL
PV 56 Panicum virgatum Switchgrass
VM 872 Vinca minor Periwinkle 4" Pot 12" O.C.

SEEDING
30870 SQ FT SEEDED LAWN
23089 SQ FT SEEDED WETLAND MIX

D E S C R I P T I O NS Y M .

P L A N T I N G  L E G E N D

PROPOSED TREES

PROPOSED SHRUBS

PROPOSED GROUNDCOVER

LIMIT OF WORKLOW LOW LOW

PROPOSED LAWN

PROPOSED WET SEED MIX
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